Series 2021B ("Series 2021B Bonds" and with the Series 2021A Bonds, collectively, "Bonds") 

pursuant to that certain Trust Indenture between the Town of Yorktown and The Huntington 

National Bank, dated February 1, 2021 ("Trust Indenture") from which Taxpayer receives semi-

annual payments in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollar ($15,000) (the "Series 2021B Bonds 

Payment") as the holder of the Series 2021B Bonds; 

WHEREAS, the Series 2021A Bonds provided financing to the Taxpayer for the 

construction of that certain mixed-use real estate project in the Town of Yorktown commonly